10 Parts List

10,14 ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJS4-50EJ Only

A AT |5 dan 97



10.14

-

r=hd

DD =t O3 400 D0 -] 0 D0 e Ll fu) —

[ R —

'l-.;l fa E-J

]

a.

-

-

L3

=

CT1 30 L €F O 00 A0 O L0 B0 dee B e fa Jn 4§
O 00k 00 == o3 Crp 5 Lad ol == O3 4D Co -f O O

AJBAEISISOE Jan 57

ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJB4-50EJ Only

CODE No.

0471324
053648
Qz8610
058608
D5BE30
Q2082g
058514
0812

021038
038528

0484355
030%22
030957
032160
032100
E0E25

050325
080325
020835
021023
o210aa
Cdasa5
48880
048790
046655
020948
Q46580
107330
032120
020179
032105
047140
0321140
0E09ED
032130
020879
021010
021cas
05acas
020825
032155
020727
048863
G2osay
nMo105

032107
032015
020084
028045
032138
080320
Q46746

021085

DESCRIPTION

Frame

S0* Elbow Connectar
Conduit Fitting, 20mm
Canduit, 20mm

Cable Tie Saddles

Me.§ Posi Waod Scraw
PG11 Conduit Fitting
#G13.5 Conduit Fitting, 18mm
EFKA Starer Sox

M3x20 Cap Hd Screw

M3 Plain Washar
Emergency Stop and Starn
Enclesure

Stop/Stant Plats
Emergercy Stop Button
MG Contact Block
Prneumatic Start Bution
Elbow, 1/8" ¥ dmm
Rubber Grommet

In-lin2 Flow Conirol

' Connector

MG2E0 Cap Hd Scraw
ME Washer

ME Full Mut

Waste Chute Blower
Waste Chute Blower Bracket
Blower Spacer

Waste Chute Edge Pigce
MNo.5 25/8" Csk Scrow
Waste Chute

Air Valve Mounting Bracket
Air Valve

Elbow

Elbow, Bmm

Fressure Swilch

MSx4 Straight Connector
Tee Adaptor, 4mm

T" Connector

M4x40 Cap Hd Scraw
hi4 Plain Washer

Mg Mt

fManifald

M2x30 Cap Hd Seraw

T Cannector

Prassurs Gaugs Connecior
Pressurie Gauge

M3x33 Cap Hd Scrow
Mylon Spacer

Eibow, 8mm

Mounting Sracke:

M3x18 2ult Hd Screw
Filter Hagulatar

T" Cannector

Salenoid Valve

Pilot Valve

M3x30 Cap Hd Scrow
M3 Mut

ary

e e N Tl Tl [

(LT S C O

NN—‘"\:‘"‘—‘m—‘mr\\-'-lh—‘—'—‘m—‘m#ﬁﬂ]—lﬂlmm—-—l-I--ql\_].u_n_nm_tm_-;;-\.d

ITEM

Fo Gd 1] =

18 O R O O O I O
0 = o O

0

e e |
Npeg=

i e e R
1] e ISR E LR Y

o 4m
—

ar o
L

-

[4 1]
i d

40 oo o(n
3 00 -]

107
108
109
110
111
112

CODE Mo, DESCAIPTION ory
046030 Clavis 1
Q20858 M5x12 Cap Hd Screw 2
Q2i027 MZ Soring Washear 2
021087 ME Mut 2
032085 Elbovw, MSx4 2
132040 Flaw Contral i
048025 Motar Start Cylindar 1
— Rod End 1
047011 Cylinder Mounting Plats 1
Q20854 M2x12 Cap Hd Seraw 4
021027 M5 Spring Washer 4
059037 Table Tap 1
— Mo 12 1" Wood Serew 4
Q46730 EFKEA Molor 1
025400 CGromrmeat 1
045955 Orive Belt 1
0254320 Mylon Sleave 1
021088 Molor Fastening Bolt 2
052018 Anti-Vibration Mount 3
—_ M4x16 Butt Hd Scraw 2
058820 Bus Bar 2
038518 Delay On Ensrgiser [
— Tufinel Dividars 2
058518 Aelay 1
058822 Helay Base and Clip 1
053504 Din Aail 1
— Mdx12 Butt Hd Screw 2
Q38602 Mains, Relay, Deiay Enclosura 1
Q38612 Conduit Fitting, 18mm 2
058806 Conduit, 16mm 3
Mot ustrated
050021 Juki Head cfw Knife 1
— Meedles
047158 Wasie Bin 1
042480 Tube, 4mm As reg'd
048481 Tube, Smm Ag reg'd
Q48482 Tube, mm As req'd
0586888 Filter Enclosurs 1
058698 Filter to OM/OFF Harness 1
058690 Clamp Bar 1
0586495 Earth Lead 1
058678 10mm Ferrite 1
058631 T Way Conneactor 1
0586893 Mains Connector 1
058689 Mains Filter 1
058558 Filter Mounting Plate 1
Mot Mustraied
058736 S/6mm Dia, Ferrite 2
Q586382 &/7mm Dia. Farrite 1
Presser Foot Lifting ASSY.
047115 Prassaer Foot Lever i
028200 Cylinder Rod End 1
047148 Faot Cylindar Guard 1
D4714B Foot Cyiinder Guard Block 1
047170 Presser Foot Cylinder 1
032085 Elbow. M5 x 4 2
Page 10.28

10 Parts List




AMNMF REECE
_Hesrem Foan Bectem Al

10.1B ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPOMENTS - AJ84-525J Only

Page 10.3A

SAFETY NOTE:
Lifting Bar [#em 81} is a detachable
lifting aid whan wting a (ork il trock,
DO NOT disposi

10 Parts List

AJBA-52SNSOES Jan 97



10.1B

ITEM CODE No,

ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPOMENTS

DESCRIFTION

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

QD o =1 U fe L B =

30

058646
05E610
0SES14
058612

021098
05BE830
020849
DSBG26

020949
030245
048455
032160
CEBGE2S

Q21068
0528
047150
046730
05BE20
058618
058822
058516
058602
058604
058608
0SBE0E

QiBBET

g0° Elbow Connector
Conduit Fitling, 20mm
PG11 Conduit Fitling, 16mm

FG13.5 Conduit Fitting, 16mm

EFKA Stoner Box - -
Max20 Cap Hd Screw
ME Plain Washer

Cable Tie Saddles
Mo.8x1/2° Pan Hd Screw
Emergency Siop and Start
Enclosure

Mo, BxE/8" Cek Screw
Emergancy Stop
Siop/Star Legend Plate
MNao.Gx5/6" Pan Hd Screw
Rubber Grommet

holor BMounting Bolt
Anti-vibration Mount
Drive Belt

EFHA Motor

Bus Bar

Relay
HAelay Base and Clip
Delay On Energiser

bains, Relay, Delay Enclosure

Din Aail

h4x12 Bun Hd Screw
Conduil, 20mm
Conduit, 16mm

Mot Mustraied

Resel Fuse

PHEUMATIC COMPONENTS

3

32

33
34
a5
36
ar
38
39
40
41
42

AJB4-5250S0E] Jan 8T

032045
032100
020727
DAGEE5
032107
032120
020719
046505
032160
060325
060326
020835

Flow Control

Elbow, 178" x4mm

Air Connector
Fressure Gauge
Elbow, &mm

Air Valve

Elbow, 1/4"xBmm
On/OH Legend Plate
Fneumalic Star Bution
In-Line Flow conlral
" Conneclar

MExE0 Cap Hd Screw

aTyY

Jo B o=t L) = B —

s =2
L ]

I e —b Gad ad [ D — — =

[ICJET R K

PP VPR O, gy} B 1 )

- AJ84-528J Only

ITEM

CODE No.

021029
Q21088
C4GEES
D45EAED
046790
046E55
046660
046030
020855
021027
021087
0322085
032045
046025
047011
Q20856
021027
032150
Q32110
058005
025480
020855
021088
032015
D20%a2
032107
048045

04B480
048481
048482

TABLE AND FRAME

74 Q4675
75 059037
i) 047115
77 028200
ri:] 047149
7H 047148
B0 047170
81 —
B2 —
B3 021058
a4 021053
a5 052021
gz 032095
MAINS FILTER
B7 NSBGER
GT:) QoBE9S
ag 058650
g0 058685
91 058678
oz 05BE81
g3 058353
S DoA5EE
95 Q5BTIG
S 0580B2

10 Parts List

DESCRIPTION

MWE Flain Washer

ME Mut

Yaste Chute Blower
Wasle Chute Blower Bracket
Blower Spacer

Wasle Chule Edge Piece
Waste Chule

Clevis

fiax12 Cap Hd Screw
w5 Spring Washer

ME Mult

Elbow, MSxdmm

Flow Control

Molar Stan Cylinder

Aod End

Cylinder Mounling Plate
M5x12 Cap Hd Screw
K5 Spring Washer

'T" Conneclor

Siraight Connector, MExamm

Manifald

Solenoid Valve

Max30 Cap Hd Screw
f4 Mut

Mounling Brackel

WEx10 Butt Hd Screw

Elbow,.Gmm

Filler/Aegulator

Mot Hiusirated

Tube, 4mm

Tube, mm

Tube, Emm

Frame
Table Top

Presser Foot Lever
Cylinder Rod End
Foot Cylinder Guard
Foot Cylinder Guard Block
Presser Foot Cylinder
Litling Ear

MBx50 Cap Hd Screw
MWB Mt

B Plain Washer

Juki Head che Knife
Eibow, MSx4

Filter Enclosure

Filter to OM/OFF Harness
Clamp Bar

Earth Lead

10mm Ferrite

7 Way Connectof

Mains Conneclor

hiains Filter

Mot ustraled
Sfamm Dia. Ferrite
a7 mm Dia. Ferrite

Page 10,38

O
=
-

—-lNM-lMMM—'-P-U]-h-hr‘—‘—‘—'mhmm—'—‘-'ﬂ_km_*m

As reg'd
As reqd
As req'd

T L . T A

PR SR R T



AMFEF REECE
e T, Fetrer ot

10 Parts List

10.2  JIG DRIVE/SNUBBER

Page 10.4




0 Paris List

g
|

FETY SWITCH

F ABRRKISAF

TR

THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/

1
[

- ASBA S5 0E0F ) Jan 9T

Paze 108




ARMF REECE
_etran Tabme, CBettam Aol

10.2
ITEM CODE No.
JIG DRIVE

1 048085
2 048935
3 030511
4 021088
5 021087
& 021093
7 020984
a8 029060
g 028200
10 048535
11 048530
12 D20B55
13 021026
14 020922
5 025280
16 029010
17 029125
18 025200
19 048920
20 020842
21 029070
22 029126
23 029020
4 (29030
25 021099
26 020992
27 p21028
28 028210
29 021093
30 021058
31 032040
32 028122
33 i
34
35 030620
a5 089110
37 pse023
38 0R0BOT
3% psel1s
40 048525
SNUBBER
41 020984
42 (046515
43 046785
44 pATI0B
AJB4-525J50E Jan 97

JIG DRIVE/SMUBBER

DESCRIPTION

Drive Arm

Drive Caover Stud
Mounting Arm Eccentric
ME Mut

#AS Mut

Wz Plain Washer
MSx16 Butt Hd Scraw
Stod

Rod End

Oil Cover Tube

il Cover

Max30 Cap Hd Screw
#4 Spring Washer
M5xS Grub Serew
Fivol Spindle

Drive Whesl

' Ring

Free Wheel Housing
Diive Plate

M3x10 Cap Screw
Bearing

Hilos Ring

Washer

Locknut

hME Washer

MBx25 Bult Hd Serew
ME Spring Washer
Rod End

ME Plain Washer

ME MNut

Flew Control

Cylinder

h4xG Sutl Hd Sorew

Drive Cylinder Siud
Drive Cover Stud
Jig Drive Base Plale
MEX10 Csk Screw
Orive Cover Guard
Thumb Mut, 8mm

MSx16 Butt Hd Screw
Snubber Srackel
Damper Shock Absorber
Mylen Damper Block

—r U i

—l—‘mml-"-‘—"m—‘—‘—‘—'-—*I\J-—‘—*—*—*—‘M—‘—‘-—‘-‘M-‘-Fl

MO =5 =i —d —& —

— i s [43

10 Parts List

Fage 10.5



AFAF REECE
ARt Tales, {erren k.

10.3. THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/TRIP ARM/

SAFETY SWITCH/DENSE CYLINDER

ITEM CODE No.

THROAT PLATE
1 059137
2 059008
059005
s 059007
3 059016
PRESSER FOOT
4 025550
s 025540
s 025560
5 025702
B 025440
i s
8 021010
9 025450
10 020840
TRIP ARM
1 059080
12 020918
13 025200
14 028270
15 025730
16 —
17 020858
18 021088
19 059075
20 060325
21 021099
22 029900
23 i
24 020843
25 025740
26 059090
27 059085
28 020878
29 021088
30 020852

SAFETY SWITCH

3 059100
32 059105
33 028220
34 —
DENSE CYLINDER
33 028210
36 059025
a7 —
as 032040
as 059022
40 —
41 059030

JB4-525J/B0E) Jan 87

DESCRIPTION

Plate Assembly
Throat Plate 316"
Throat Plate 1/8"
Throat Plate 1/4"
Threat Plate Screw
s = Special

Pressar Foot 3/15"
Presser Foot 1/8"
Presser Foot 1/4"
Finger Guard

Mozzle

Exd0 x 5/8 Long Cap Hd.
M4 Plain Washer
Mounting Block

M3X3 Cap Hd Screw

s = Special

Trip Arm Stap

MaX5 Grub Screw
Fiwvat Bady

Spring

Pivot Spindle

MGxZ20 Cap Hd Screw
Mox25 Cap Hd Screw
MS Mut

Maunting Block
In-Line Flow Contral
ME Plain Washer
Micro Switch

8 BAx3/M" Pan Hd Screw
M3x12 Cap Hd Screw
Cam

Body

Stop Bracket

Mdx10 Cap Hd Screw
M4 MNut

Mdx25 Cap Hd Screw

Switch Activating Pin
Microswitch Plate
Microswitch

& BAx1" Pan Hd Screw

Rod End Bearing
Dense Adjust Mut

M1E Lock Mut

Flow Control

Dense Cylinder

MS Mylock Mut

Dense Cylinder Spacer

ary

A it S

[ I

- o ok o =k BRI BT R BI B cd ek ek bk ok ok ek ok b

B3 R =

-k =% ] —& =& &

ITEM CODE No.

10 Parts List

DESCRIPTION

DENSE CYLINDER CONTIMUED......

42
43
a4
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
35
56

a7
58

059015
059085

059080
021087

058130
020844
020882
059020
020863

020817
058625

055082
059131

Dense Cylinder Bkt
M5x25 Shoulder Bolt
Dense Activiating Arm
MEx8 Cup Pt. Grub Screw
Activating Arm Spacer
M5 Mut

AME2E8 x 8 long Screw
Microswitch Cowver

M3x18 Cap Hd Screw
MEx35 Cap Hd Screw
Presser Foot Bush
M18x16 Cap Hd Screw
MEx16 Csk Screw

M3x5 Cup Pt. Grub Screw
Grommet

Not ustrated
Air Blower
Microswitch Cover Gasket

ary

— ok —i ki i 3

ST R R T . ) . [ A

1
1

Page 10.7



10 PARTS LIST

ARNAF REECE
e Fobre, (emee Al

JIG LOCATION MECHANISM/KNIFE ASSEMBLY

10.4

16

AJB4-52S0/S0E Jan 8T

Page 10.8




AMF REECE

Rt Weas, e THLL

10.4,

ITEM CODE No.

JIG LOCATION MECHANISM f KNIFE

ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION ary

JIG LOCATION MECHANISM

e~ M n B L e —

KNIFE ASSEMBLY

10 032011
11 020857
12 059013
13 059019
14 021087
18 053018
16 —
17 058017
18 -
18 059123
20 —_—
21 059145
22 015420
23 Q47176
AJB4-SZSNSOE] Jan 87

059120
058095
021087

059125

032100
059122

Cylinder Bracket
Mylatron End

M5 Mut

M1E Lock Mut

Jig Location Cylinder
11/64"%40 x 9 Lang
3ME"28 x 9 Long
g0f Elbow, 4mm

Jig Position Mtg Plate

= fx R = & 3 3 s

Knife Mounting Plate
MSx16 Cap Hd Screw
Knife Activating Lever
Rod End Clevis Kit

MS Lock Mut

Knife Cylinder

MEx12 Button Hd Scraw
Clevis Kit

15/64"%28 x 12 Long
Thumb Mut

M20 Lock Mut

Knife Adjust Nut

Side Trimming Knife, short 1
Side Trimming Knife, long 1

b ek o fa) =k B =k — —k ok =3

10 Parts List

Page 109



AMNMF REECE
_@tﬁﬂﬁ"n.?;é-cu. %‘J’ka’.{d'

10.5 LAMP/SYNCHRONISER

ITEM  CODE No,
LAMP

1 48075
o =
048079
EYMCHROMISER
3 —
4 039035
5 059055

Page 1010

DESCRIPTION

Wark Lighl Assembly
Wood Screw Mo, 8 1-1/4"x4"
Hallogen Bulk

EFKA Synchroniser
Synchroniser Stabiliser
Handwheel Boss

ary

A

10 Parts List

AJB4523)E0ES Jan 57




ALEIK]

High Speed 1-Meedle Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer
with Vertical Edge Trimmer

DLM-5400N-7

Series

29122702

PARTS LIST ot dn

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER

COMPONENTS

8J84-525)/50E] Jan 97

DESCAIFRTION,

| §13-23730 FACL PLATE ASW. |
T E1Y 00508 FACL PLATE GASLLT |
E] L5+ E0A04ID-5F SCHDM 108-44 L4 |
i ElooDDASE ARW Q1L SHIELD ASH. |
H Th- 12503404 - B0 MUBBER FLUG E
u- Th-DES0G0 - 70 Ll B
1 Th- 125070%- B0 RUBBER PLUG |
L] LYRRERL TR THREAD GUIDE FIN 1
W SE-412001%- 51 SCREW 3/18-18 LR T
o a1 L11=02808 CORD HOLDER 1
T TTGTOEDT PLATT o
1 110-008 15 OAZLET 1
12 $3-4121215-57 SCREW 3/18-18 L1l 1
1 3112455030 £ORD WOLDES, LARGE i
1t 11838381 EARLE WOLEEA |
Ik T WR-EIBUTTEE KOT ™ Wrad 40 I
1" T T0D050 50 RUBKEK ['LUG 1
1= F00 A3eE11IMAG5P SCRE® 3S16-08 Lot ]
k] §001 11740500 REVERSE FELZ LEVER STOFPIR 1
g 1L Tas 2101993 20 RUEBLE FLUG 1
i k) TTo= 30T0] ATERER TO5RIAG -1
1 L= N E B -] WAGHET COE5 RUBRER ]
1 =345 THREAD TEASION ASK. i
ki 11a-45325 THREAD TIASIOW WUT 1]
15 | 13=45191 THREAD TLASIOA SPRING il
1 LA R b | ] MY
” 113-45203 THREAZ.TEAZ [OW GUIBT [
L] 110-450a37 FIRST TEMS[ON POST [
13 S5-A1 20815 5P PLELT 177618 Lk 1
10 1187 10GY THEEAZ TARE-UF LEVER COVER |
m T ATIOETS 5 T I T
1 100 - 14508 KN THALAD GUIDE & |
B2} 130 -01504 SCREW 1
14 Ta-0350504-RD FUBLER PLULG 1
RE] 130-7315¢8 THREAD TENS [OK ASK. I
b To-TIT0 TERSIUN WOT N1
17 EIL30-124-000 FOTATING STOFFER (1]
15 BIL35-ga2-A00 TE*5008 SPRING 7]
15 RI132-542-000 THEEAD TEWSI0W D15T PHESZER il
au BILIE-002-000 THELAZ TEAS[0R 0151 (£
T TITTS- 55710 TIRGToR FIIET TH
a2 LIE4-00E-000 TALL-UF SPRING 1
a1 2IFEL-1 8 -000 TENSE0M POST SOCLLT [t
L1 L5eA0g08T0 3P SCRLY RSRA-AT e 5.3 [
LE} S5ea150TI0: 3k SCELE 156418 LeT |
D] TIT-05511 ¥ TRAEAD GOTOE, T
T ME1§0-522+500 CHLCE PLATE 170 % |
Al S5-211091%-3F SCEDN FIfEedD Lok, 5 H
i 1E0- 18603 AN THREAD GUIDE & |
40 55-G110GI0-TF SCREM 11/54-40 Lok |
5T TRTISOI0E-FD TOITER PLUG U-10.5 L=t T
il II41210153F SCALD® 3/16- 10 LD 3
2 LIO-01658 BED SLIDE a3k, |
i BEIID-D12-000 SLIOE PLATE [$1]
5 110-01605 BED SLIDE SPRING 51
H IE-GOLOTTa- 5T ICAEY 17IT-56 L 1.3 T
51 Lib-a1104 BED SERER STUD I
58 113-00407 PRESSER BAR FUMFIRT {
5% 5013011058 SEAEW 3/16-28 Lebl b i
) 13- 45705 0IL SHI1ELD |
ET S RTTORTOTT ITREW TT/Ga-40 Leg T
&l 113-45600 QIL RUBBER 1
13 BHI33- 4 1%-0a0 TEMS 0% RELEAST F 1 AP 1
1 BH1 18- 4 15-0040 TEWS 10K EELEASE PR 1]
%5 B3 136- 4 15-0340 CAF RING [$1]
I £} 00 TR 5+5.1 T
&7 I5-4110615-57 SCAEW 4/16-18 Leg 1
= sOE IBD-TIEDD THREAD TALL-UP LENER COVER 1
£ HeL MEDDD = 3ED=p0k REZ | E5amL FACT A4 AJX. ]
] 3o 54121315 5F SCRET X/18=30 =12 1
ab aud L_[ETn}-Fu) [ i WIEHER  SLTU. 5%1 1]
n -1} BE=QE10000 - F SPRIRG mASHE §.1A9-1K1.3 ]
1 0 WEDO1-350-ANF REZ | STANCE PACL AF A5, ]
£l 113-45430 WASTE EATERIAL GUIDE 1
7% 113-45828 ICRER 2
bL] ETTEI-EI0-0a0 WIETE UNTERTAL GUID FLATE T
H 111- 46505 WASTE KATERIAL GUARD, T 1
L} 13- 46004 REEOLE FLATE, A 1
1% S5-4080310-57 SEREW | /B-dd Led d H
55-2110815-52 SCRAEW | 1FEd-40 Lok, & H
| Eans B i) T ]
L+ BLI15- 5120004 PEn COVER SPRISG 1
8] 55-408D310-5F SCAEE | /B-dd Led.d 1
NOTE aot,,,,, FOR DLE-54D0K.7-08, -¥, 73

201,,,, FOR DLE-54D0N-7-33, -F2
03, ,,, FOR DLE-54D0K-T-00, =T
ida,,,, EACEFT UL

i, , FOR Ja

Fage 11.1




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER
COMPONENTS

Page 11.2

L SOTE L PIEE R SESCERIFTTION ..., .0,
I S55-8151150-5P  SCHER 15/64-28 L=)0,5 i
: 140=1725T THREAD TAKE-UP CRAKK SIAFT ASW I
3 £1009-505-000  RURRER 1
B LI0-150%0 THREAD TAEE-UP LEVER ASH. 1
5 t1d-19062 THRELD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, {13
a 01 BI303-331-B0C  ALLCLL BEARING [ETR
7 113-05204 HELDLE BAR CRAME (13}
] Bl4MB-552-000  HELDLE EAR CRANK AODD (1
4 B1503-552-000  LEFT SCREW (n
in 11349008 WA IS SHAFT 1
11 113-48370 COUNTERAEIGHT ASH. ¥ T
12 113-458114 COUNTERREIGIET (L)
L3 ED-0443400-00  RUBBER RIMG [y
L] 35-TGEIGS0-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=if [y
15 35-BGROGI0-TP  SCREW L/4-40 L= {2}
16 S5-HEBISS0-TF  SCREW 5732-28 L=16 [§)]
17 113-48107 BUSHING, FRONT 1
] 113-a9404 BALANCER 1
13 S5-7150940-5F  SCREW 15/64-18 L=0 1
2 S5-8150512-TH  SCRER I15/64-28 Le3d 1
H] 1I0-02300 EUGHIRG, INTERMEDIATE ]
iz CE-14TI21A-5H  THAUST COLLAR ASN.D=14.72 Wuf} i
2} S5-BR50G10-TPF  SCRER 1/4-40 Lag (2
la RC- I 550001-KF  SHAP RIWG 16.5 I
15 110-05058 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM, |
1 S5-4eEIT10-5F  SCRER [74-40 L=11 610
7 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC Cak {1
H ] L1a-0510% THRUET COLLAR |
23 S5-E0U0ES0-5P  SCREW 8/64-40 Le=§ 2
in 110-02408 MA M SHAFT BUSHING, REAR i
il 1T0-02508 OIL SEAL 1
k4 1E0-5 1461 FLAKD WHEEL ASM, 1
Lk} E5-G101210-5F  SCREW 10/64-40 L=12 {2}
34 WP-0450800-50  KWASHER 4.5K10%0.8 [+
15 S5-BRS|GE0-5F  SCREW 15/54-25 LaiS (1
18 L1g-33758 HAND WIEEL ASM, m
EH W40D7-110-0Ah  WAGHET FITTING BASE A ASK, (1
s HAOO7-110-088  WAGHLT FITTING BASE B ASH, i
33 110-32562 O¥wakl STATOR I
Al 110-02504 ROLLER FELT 1
Al SL-405I001-WZ  ECRER W5 L=3.5 1
42 BI213-552-0A0-A 0IL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASK, I
43 RO-0231801-00  RUBZER RIMG {1}
44 HE-Q004300-00  CLIF 1
NOTE a0, .. . SELECTIVE PART{A~D)
AJB4SISIS0ES Jan ST



3. NEEDLE BAR. UPRIGHT SHAFT &
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

WF w1 T KT BESERIPTIDN a

EI405-Q02-000 P

I 1
1 E1402-352-000-4 MEEDLE BAR BUSHIMG. UPPER |
3 113-45701 MEEDLE B4R, 4 L
] El414-555-000  5L1DE BLECK 1
5 E[411-552-040 HEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. I
3 E3-6050670-TF  ECHEN B/64=40 LeG T
7 11B-05105 HEEBLE LAR BUSHING, LORER 1
& E5-TORNLIO-TP SCHEW | SA-44 L=4. 5 1
El BU4|5-530-000  WEEODLE AR THRLAD GUIDE 1
_l 10 WOE- 1Q0A1400 HETOLE DEX] 214 |
i = 13 13 BT306-155-000 GEAR & PINION ASH, 1
|4 iz BI306-155-066  GEAR & PLNION A3W,. UPPER {1}
i 1 : 13 BIZ05-012-040 GEAR ASM. {1}
i C=t le G5-8RGORIC-TF  SCREW |/4-40 L3 {23
. 15 2I306-155-040  PINION ASH. [}
T h 35-AGGORIO-TP  SLRLW L/4-40 Le5 [
. T 17 E[307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINIOM ASK., LOWER (L
i L1 I8 21307-155-040  GEAR ASM, LARGE (1]
i @ 15 55-5EGOALO-TP  SCHIK 1/4-d4D Leg (1]
=3 10 BLIOE-155-0A0  FINIOH A3W. {1}
| I |—'—” 1 Ei-HGGURLO-TP  SCREN 17440 Lef [£3]
T, W 13 110- 04008 UPRIGHT SILAFT 1
1 | { 3 55-4120815-5P  SCREW 171G-28 Leg 1
i \ 4 11004308 BUSHING, UPPER 1
! [ L 110-04207 UPRIGHT SIAFT EUSILING, LOWER 1
i | | 5 1o- 15807 BUSILING, REAR |
27 55-4120815-5F  SCREW 1/16-25 Le@ L
i 1 1% CR-OTUINIA-5H  THXUST COLLAR ASW. 0=7.94 W=10 1
| m A5-6110420-TF  SCHIW 01/64-40 L=4 .8 (2]
! 1 11415005 HEOL  DRIVING SIAFT 1
1 i & b EI4- 36505 EDHLI M CASL NOLDER 1
LUJ ! ] i h 2 55-6L0U1014Q-5F  SCHEN 11/G4-40 L= 9.5 1
- i iy e A 13 81804-552-0u0 OIL SEAL SCRER ASM. 1
' | 14 BLHIO-552-000 AQIL WICK {1}
I 15 0] 110-38E50 LUBRICATING BOBEIH ASM. 1
T3 E5017-011-000 BOBGLA 1
17 1hG-38755 BORELN CASE ASW, 1
6 CE-0TS0T1A-50  THAUST COLLAR ASN, 1
3% E5-BI10410-TF  SCHE® |1/64-40 L= 3.5 {2
40 113-51004 BUSHING, FRONT 1
1] 55-B150431-TH  SCREW |5/64-28 L=4 I
4 110-368506 DL SHIELD I
53 113-49508 ROLLER GUIDE BRACKET I
4 55-41205815-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 Le§ 2
&5 111-41356 ROOL ASH. 1
I3 203 [13-40500 NEEOLE BAR, & 1
a1 204 WC-Z0CS008-00  NEEDLE 134 50 1
48 101 WBP-S0ORL400  NCEDLE DPES 214 1
NOTE 0., FOR DONESTIC USE

=02,..,.FOR JO
#03..... FOR JE.JO
204.....FOR JE

AJBA-GZENTOE Jan 57 Page 11.3



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

o

M
\
ﬁ\__f"p

",

Lo ]

s
y

e
L

"
"

Ll

Y,

il

A

)
Y

i

’
T

Page 11.4

¥ B, |1 SFRNE | PP PESCREFTNON . Gy,
1 P THIRAI 1AND LIMTEH |
2 FI521-585-000  SCHEW |
1 RAO-03TIBAL-00  RUBRER RING |
N 1I0-05754 HAND LEFTER CAM ASM, l
5 113-01702 LINL SHAFT |
[ Ni-GeZ0310-5F AT 3716-32 i
7 110-08150 HANT LIFTER LINL 1
§ RL-0500000-K0  E-RING |
] 110-08505 LIFTING LEIYER CONMECT ING ROD |
1] 110-07101 ILINGE SCAEX |
Tl 50-0720331-57  WINGE SCAEA D 7,24 He 3.3 1
12 5D-0500322-50  KINGE SCREW D=§ H=31.2 |
13 112-05405% [OHAECTING ROD |
s 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK |
15 110- 45408 HIHE HOLDER A H
I EE-TI107Z0-5F  SLALR 11/54-40 L=v T
T CE-054061A-57  THRUST COLLAR ASH. |
1H 5ETOOUGZO-TI  ZCHEN 976440 LG 1 2
14 HI-0500000-K0  E-HIKG |
) 113-01852 LIFTIHG LEVER ASM, |
Il WF-OGG0BTG-50  WASHER &, 5K13%0.5 T
11 He-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR 1
k| 11671701 sUT ]
14 BiS10-227-000  PRESSER GUIDT BAR 1
15 BI%04-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 1
I EE-BESOGIO-TF  SCHER 1/4-4D0 Leg ]
" BISO2-341-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHIWG, LOWER 1
Y Sl B5-TUUDTIO-5F  SCHEW 9/64-40 L= 6.3 1
I Z03 B1524-330+DA0  PRESZER FOOT ASM. 1
£ S04 BIS34-530-D30  PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1
3t T3 T1355 NEEDLE BAR GULDE BRACKET ASH, T
i1 L13-D1405 PEN (411
i1 RE-DJ0Q0DO-%0  E-RING 3 (2}
34 113-06107 TER5I 0N RELEASE PLATE SHAFT ]
5 L13-55450 TENS[DN RELEASE LINK ASH, 1
i RE-DI0O0G0-KE  E-RING 3 ]
w 113-05001 SPRING 1
1& LI0-45T0% WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) ]
EE} 202 55+4150915-5F  SCREW |5/64+28 L=9 |
30 30-0540261-5F  HIKGE SCREW D=1.65 H=2.6 |
] 113-55608 TEWSIOR RELEASE NOLDER T
Al B]A01-530-000  PRESEER AR l
41 113-55203 WIKE HOLDER BRACKET, UPPER 1
44 55-4l20615-5F  BCREW 3/U6-28 L=& |
35 Si-TLI0400-5F  SCREW | 1/64-40 Lad i
i 110+ 36000 WIRE CADLE ROLDER T
4T 35-4120615-5F  SCREW 1/16-18 Le=& 1
38 205 55-5000950-5F  SCREW 5/64-40 L=0 1

MOTE &

201, ... . FOR PL¥~54000-T-00,-08
201, ... .FOR DLW-5400K-7-00,-%0
203, , ... FOR DOMESTIC USE

4. .. FOR EXPORT

205, , .. FOR DLW=5400K-7-%], =¥8

AJB4-5250/S0E) Jan 87




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS MF s  NRE_ RMTNM._  BESCTIETION Q.

I ot ld-0o503 FEED REGULATOR COMMCTIMG ROD |
-] 07  1E-Dos0y FEED ADJUST ROO |
3 Lg-00603 FEED REGULATOR PIN |
i 55-1000520-TF SCRE® 3/64=40 L= 4.5 2
Fl | 13-09708 FEED RECULATOR L

= TiG-1iab¥  FEED AEGULAGDR 2EdADAe [
T F-T120770-58 SCRE® 371628 LeT ]
L] Pl 08204 EQCLER SHAFT CONSECTENDG ROD ]
E] 1 L2 0990% FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1
in BIN4E-54%- 000 SPRING 1
1 T18-53701 L] i
12 PlE-T2008 FEES DIaL 1
13 S5-6121880-5F SCREM 3/16-28 Leld 1
15 11D 09208 WALXING FOOT PEN C 1
15 55-E090520 - 5F SCAEM  GFE4-40 Lag 1
I3 TG TA00E CORRECTING AOD ]
17 AO-0922202-00 RUBBLE REAG |
13 100 10303 FEED REVLESE JFRING |
19 190-374058 SPRING |
|

a0 11811151 FEEN EPRIKG HOOK
T EETITEETE-EF 1 LY P PR g W

n BIE13-522-800-%  FLLH bOG |
1 BE-a0R0R20-TF SCREW [/B-44 L= 2
13 110-51301 ASGUET ING LINE SPRIKC GUIDE I
1t 11050410 FEED REWERSE ARM 5SCREW 1
T RE-CEOODOC RO [T T
n 11G-10154 TLED RLVERSL ARM ASE, ]
13 RE- 0500000 L0 T-RING I
15 11009004 WALKING FOOT PIN & 1
k1] 201 110-DE4YS WALK | MG FOOT AQJUSTIAG LINE i
T Tia-mAmYy WALKTAG FOOT CTAE i
iz [T LT COMMECT | LINE & 3
L] 7 HiE-003%1 FEED ADJUST LIME ASH, ]
M I1G- 08802 ADGUSTING LINE FULCRUM SHAFT A 1
15 Si-ED90&I0-5F SCREM  GFEd-d] Lad 2
- - TE/Ga-TE o7 I
by 110-3714% FEED BiR ASK. i
i G- 371307 FEES BaR SHAFT ]
1% AC- 0153301 -LF RETAINIAG RING 13,4 1
40 BEG- 05T FEED ROCLER SHAFT BUSHING 1
] 10~ 100E FEED ROLELR 1
L PI2-0%10% MALTEING FOOT PEN B ]
L Si-00%0k20-5F GCADY plGa-4D Le% ]
a4 19008156 FEED ROCLER SHAFT CRAMK ASM, 1
4% 5561216 10-5F SCREW 3/06-28 Lalb.§ [
[ Ki-haRDdTD-5F WOT 471338 ]
47 110- 14156 RLAE CHANE AST, I
14 EL-TilI6L0-5F SCRE® 351624 L=15.5 [}
1% AD- 1000&GT -54 WINGE SCRER De10 Hed ]
0 110- 14206 FLLD DRIVIAG SHAFT ]
£] CE-T4T1Z1A-58 THRUST CULLAR A5H, 0= 14,17 A=kg ]
5l S5-LEL06E0-TF SCRE®  |/4-40 Lak i3
-} RO-Q1R 1901 -C¢ RUEEER RING ]
54 55.7110740-TF SCRER | L/64-40 LeT 1
111 RC -01450001 -EF ELTAIMENG AENG 1.8 1
[ TG 37 AR CRANL AT 1
5T WP -OLBOASE -5F WASHER 4. AKE 430 F {1
LT E5-T121410-TF ECRE® J/16-26 Lold imn
85 11g- 14354 BR|YING SHAFT CRANK ASN. 1
b Z5-T118L20-5P SCREN 11/54-40 Lell.§ {1
T s-[omF TEERLCEVIEWETAL T
a2 C5-147I21A-5H THAUST COLLAR A5H. D=4 .72 W]l 1
] 55-8680510-TF SCAIN  1/4-40 L=§ 2]
1] 100~ 10518 FEED REVLRSE SHAFT 1
(1] 110-72154 FELD LEVLE AST. |
(13 TE-AAE OG- 3F JLALY [/4-40 L=10 I
&7 S5-A661040-TF SCEER LS4 a Le=lG 4}
LI} 01, ... FOR DLN-54004-7-00, -A0
k... .. FOR DL -54008=7-0%, -7}
AJB4-525J/S0EJ Jan 5T

Page 11.5



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS MF.®_MTE. | maTM. .,  AEFCLELRTIQN Gy

! 11351804 LChEn 1
1 11351400 w0YIRG KHIFE 1
1 11352121 wivinG EMIFL LIRE 1
4 S0eQS002ET 5P HINGE SCRET b= § He 2.5 1
5 355121230 TP SCATW 1/|6-28 L=11.5 1
K 32 B33 ERTTE BRIVIED ]
1 RC-1E51218-KP RETAINING RIMG 1
i 113-5150% KOVING EMIFE BASE 1
I F5eR1107 004 5F SCRIW 1176440 Lok 5 I
L 11354602 COLLAR |
Il T13-515608 LATFL wOUATTAG BASE T
3 H5-4110705-57 SCAIN 11/64-40 LaT F
i1 (SR ELTET ] SounTLR EwifE 1
LL 550090510 -5P FCRIN §/64=40 L=5 |
It 11]-52408 BASL PLATL |
i% EIATR09I5 3F  LCATN 15754-28 Lo 9
f 113-52105 EWLFE DREVING SHAFT |
[E] HE s okpioed: Lo E:HimG & T
tn N5 &110200- 5P NUT L ESE4-40 |
2 | 1d-5260d SLIwE AR |
H] TTI-54a04 TRTWIAG ROLLER T
1 D2548 LA B ROLLER SHAFT |
3] BI453-771-040 STO# SCAIN ASH. |
4 113-524e7 ESEFL DRENVING AR 1
25 Al-f150310-5F AUt 15/64-28 1
R T13-53408 TPRING ]
LY S5-RbB0d10-TH SCALT  §S4-40 Le=§ T
i WE-61 50420 -5 WUT 55/64-28 1
13 S5-befas10-TH SCALY | /4-40 =i k3
0 11353684 THRFAD TRIMMER CAN |
T TT3 51508 SFETAG T
b 113-500%8 CLUTCH LEVER ASH, ]
1 Sg-0TarEl ) -5T WEAG SCREY G Hi=15. 1 1
k1] 50 0B0GIE] R HIAGE SCHEN Be§ Hel. 6 |
1L A5- 615043057 MUT 15/64-28 1
X WP - i !
n WE-03 46400 -08 FLE DONTACT H
1§ LiG- 42308 PICLER LINK PIN 1
1 rrl-52%63 CLIFTCH PLATE 1
g 113-84067 PICEER LEXK 1
[H 1i3-3370% SCREX PIN, & T
il S-DGAGIER] -57 WINGE SCRLM Dol @5 M=l § 1
4] FRB R ¥ [11 SCREX PLN, B 1
44 Se-062a2T5-5F HENGE SCREN 2o £ 35 Be 2.7 1
45 113-54051 FICEER AR ASH. ]
[T 11Y-5400 PICEER AR [iim
At Lif-42652 THREAD TARE-IFF FICLER ASN, {1}
4 Sh-e090810-57 SCREX  B/64-40 Luk (2
1% Su-0pAI45L-TF HINGE SCREW 206,35 Hel4.% I
50 1 10- 42500 CAN COLLAR |
1] SE-ETI0EIO-TF SCREW [I/EA-40 Lm d_B I
51 P13a550 54 SOLEWOLD UmlLT 1
51 L13<5135T CLUTCH L1NE (1
Ey AL-D508000-00 E-RIsG {1
L5 LLQs 41007 SOLEMOLD MIN {11
55 AR EIL B W [1/GA-40 L= 6.5 [E}]
£ FRTEE B 1] SOLEWOLD RUBBER A {n
LH PR B ] THREAL TRINMER SQLENOID [4}]
55 B0+ 41403 SOLENDED BASE (R}
S0 = (453000 =50 WASHER «4_SIAX0.5 [ah
] LE ] 4 -aM A i
51 LRL-EE R R 2T SOLENGED RUBBER 111
&3 N5+ BEADA | 0-5H T [}
L1l RS- GEE040-5F WUT 17440 {1]
£5 5E-4151215%-5F SCREM O5/64-38 Luid H
[T WE- 0JAE 101 40 HOOZTAE T4F T
1 11021706 TUBE HOLDES [ LOWER ) 1
1] 110 -44054 GROUND WIRE ASH. i

Page 116 ' AJB4 528 WSOE Jan 7



7. ENIFE COMPONENTS

B L L3 L R
e L 2 —

g FERIRS

LS

AJB4S25U50E) Jan ST

............ BARER, ... . DEESEREPTION . By
1 13-57407 K$1FE DRIVING RO, B i
55-7110820-5F  SCREW I01/G4-40 Ls 7.5 |
113-57305 KNIFE DRIVING ROD, A |
133 -56908 KXIFE DRIVING ROD L
B4123-322-004  MEEDLE ZEARING L
Ti3-57205 FIR T

7 EE-BILLIGO-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 i

4 181-57001 ROD LINK SHAFT L

¥ 55-4150915-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=d 2

it 183-58207 EN[FE LEVER i
11 RE-D50C000-K0  E-RIAG 1
12 50-0020321-5P  HINGE SCRAE® bx 9,20 Ha 3.2 i
L¥] 1E-55006 LKLFE LEVER HAGE |
Ia B4126-530-000 - SPRING |
5 SD-0790431-5F  HInGE SCRE® D= 7.94 H= 4.3 |
T Ttd-a7i00 ERIFE DRIVING ROD LI1AK T
17 53-7110830-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 |
IR E5-G121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 Lali,§ |
] 113-51704 LIWK SUPPORT ARM |
b §5-7090520-TF  SCREW B/64-40 L= 4.5 1
] Sa-TOS0520-TF  SCREW 9/584-40 L= 4.5 |
3 E5-TLI0830-57  SCHEW 1)/64-40 L= 7.5 1
13 SE-0540604-TF  HING SCHER Dag, 35 Hed i
b 113-57508 KHIFE BRIVLING LINK 1
5 113=57209 Pl _ |
b RO-0451901-00 ARUBBER RING ]
7 13-57803 KN1FE SET LEVER GHAFT 1
25 55+6121220-TF  SCREW 3/18-28 L=IL,35 |
29 L13-57902 KM1FE SET LEVER BASE 1
30 B4124-530-000  SET LEVES PIN |

155308 WHIFE LEVER STGPEER I

N56I50310+5F  NUT 15/64=218 2

§5-B152050-5F  SCREW E5/64-28 L-19.5 z

§5-4120015-5P  SCHER 3/16-28 L=9 = z

34117-530-040  KHIFE WOUNTIHG BASE AGM. 1
15 35-0121410-1F SCALW 3716-25 L=i4 T
T N3-5120310-5F  WUT ASl6-38 {1
kH F5-51L0510-TF  SCRER L1/64-40 L=8 4
k| RP-0171026-50  WASHER 3_7X7LL (1
ad S5-5050980-5P  SCRER 9/64-40 L=5 {1

] WP-D501006-50  WASHER GRID, 541 I

N5-5120480-5F  WUT 3/16-18 |
KMIFE |

B4121-522-000 WASHER i
55-4DE0GLI0-5P  SCREW [ /B-44 LeG, 4 H
FA120-530-000  KNIFE WOURTIAG BASE GULDE ]
RP-04BOS56-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 1
35-9020940-TF  ACREWM 3/06-25 L=-9 2
35-8080500-3F  SCRLR 0/G4-40 L=7.3 1
34155-530-000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONKECTLON 1
34106-500-000  BUSHIRG 1
B4114-530-000  KNIFE DRLYING STUD i
HAIDI-531-000  KNIFE WOUNTING BASE ASK, I
B4132-522-000-4 THRUST PLATE i
B4107-522-000 PN [
Page 11.7



8 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
(FOR DLM-5400N-T-0B,—WB)

9. WIPER COMPONENTS
(FOR DLM-5400N-7-W0,-WEB}

REF. M) RITE . RMRT MO, DESCRIPTIDN  iny_ HEF. M0 _MOTE  PanT MO ____ ! DESCRIFPTION | Gy
] 113:523153 REWEREL FLED SWITCH ASM, ] 1 L13-52446 HIPIR a5M. 1
i TIE-72508 ELVE2SE FEED SWITCH COVIR (%5 1 SL-402063 135 SCRIM N3 o
1 S5-4L105LE-5F SCREW L1FE4-43 L= [R}] 1 LI -586401 N|PLR COVER o
4 REVERSL FEED SWITCH BASE i 4 L12-33400 SPRIAG [
5 BEVERSL FEED SWITCH SHAFT L1 H L eI WASHIR 1]
X FEVEASE FEE I (K (1 TIT- T SULTATTS AUAAEH TI]
¥ SCREW 11/64 L=|8 i H 101233201 STOFPIR RUNAER (11]
i SM=A0)1500-50 SCREW M3 L=13 ial ] 112 3E0g STOMFIR RUBRLIR TASHLE N 7]
3 HA - 800030000 1-CORE CABTTRE CORY (1,311 El EE«QPO00S0: K0 L=RING § 111

] HE =2 14540508 PN CONTALT il 10 111-31101 TEFLE SOLIAQID £ [}
1 g E TTTH T T A= . TLECTRIC WIRD T3-C5F
a2 11122303 MICRD SWITCH FLATE il 12 Hi-0005800-00 MOTER ITITCH (4}
13 113-547640 ELVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVIR i 13 111- 34507 FLUNGER CONNLETING 1IN (3}
14 Fail] S5.4170605-5F SCREW 10638 Lei I 14 RE-0300065- K0 E=RIKEZ ] (4]
15 HE sblad40d =03 FIN CORTALT H 53 112- 33053 WIPER INSTALLIEG DASE AN, t1)
W TT3- 17801 WaLLTRG FIOT SFRTRG 1 = E - - [N
11 HE - 0500000 L8 E<RING & ) 17 113-58700 TIPER in
1% Lie-08 100 REVERSL FEED DOMHECTING SHAFT 1 3 SLeAlN0EL] - 5E SCREW W Lek i)
15 RE (00000 - 60 E-RING 9 | W 1id-4%%8] WIPER LEVER B ASH. 41
10 118-00 151 COMKELTIHL Aku A5, [ 10 S5-6110F10-T SCRER 1178440 Le £.5 i3]

B “RIRG & T T = E 1 1= [+
REYERSE FEED [OWKECTING LINK L 1 LI3-60153 wirER LEVER afid, & i
AT = 130000315 E=RING 12 I 11 L1%-58@5T wiFER akw a5, i1

4 WP« 150150857 TASHER 16X2411.E ] 14 50+0550212-TP HINGE SCREW B=f.§ H=d.1 123

25 O3468-555- 100 FUBBER FLUNGER L 5 35709041058 SCRE® §/B4-40 L= 3.8 1)
L= = = 4 . I T TTS-50A0% LIl R TS 3]

H LET-00C03 PLUKGER ARM PN [ T SE-4LTL4LS-5F SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=14 I
1B [LREL &1 ] REVERSL FEED MALNET A5, 1 I8 55-4L20415-5F SCADW 3/16-28 L=# i
] Bh-41k0k-51 SCREW I5/64-1K L=13 1 i ol WP 043208650 WASHIR 4. BR11, 452 1
0 5411087550 SCAEW 171624 L=4 i sh 11522205 COLLAR 1

AuTE =0l,, .. FOR OLW-54008 7-08 s0TE 04, .. FOA DLM-54008-7-F0
AJBA-S2SISOES Jan 97

Page 11.8 .




10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

AJBS4-G2EU/S0ES Jan 87

BEF. M MTE RMEMD. LPEFLRIRPTION | ces Dy
£ LIO-46604 GEL 51GHT " HOOW 1
2 RO-1952400-00  RUZBER RING 1
1 1la-21706 TUAL NOLDER {LOWER) |
4 55-4150915=5F  SCREW |5/G4-25 L=% 1
5 BIS1E-112-000  GiL RETURN TUBL HOLDER 1
G 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3,/16-16 L= 1
7 L13-56200 OIL FELT PRESSER 1
i C3-2520000-00  OLL WICK .11
9 BISI4-412-000  OLL ADJUSTING SCREX 1
18 BIGLE-372-000  SPRING 1
11 113-35955 OIL RETURN TUSE ASH. 1
12 11255906 0IL RETURN TUZE )
13 113-56052 OIL FELT ASM_ 1
15 BT-0500304-24  QIL TUBE (0,52}
15 L1g-21z00 NAIN SHAFT QUL TUBE I
I 110+ 20054 LUBRICATING QLL PLNF ASH. 1
7 L10- 20302 O1L PUKP INSTALLIKG BASE i
i 110+ 20906 0L DRIVING SIAFT QIL TUBE ()
1 11020005 olL MKl i
0 SL-4000851-SF  SCREN ¥3 L=§ (1)
Tl 110- 20560 FLUNGER GLREW ]
22 110~ 20669 PLUSGER GPRIHG (n
1 110- 2040 PLUSGER (i
14 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER (i
25 1 10- 20203 LUBRICATERG 1L PUNP COVER i
i SE-4J01041-5R  SCAER D=d L0 6V
i 11020708 OIL PUMP 1¥PELLER (i
L 11021405 RUBEER JOINT L
25 202 55-4151215-5F  SCRER |5/64-25 L=J2 i
it 01 WS-0ESI3L0-KP  SPRING WASHER 6, 5K11%1.3 L
30 S5-GII10I0-TF  ESCAER 11/G64-40 L= 0.5 T
3 01 WS-D451040-KF  SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.,5X1 !
3 201 113-52107 OLL PUNF SUPPORT i
a4 2021 §171-0060% QIL PUNP SUPPORT L
5 §10-21300 QIL TUBE |
¥ T01 55-4i509L5-5F SCREW [5/04-18 L=3 ]
HOTE (iE13) L] PR, FOR DL¥-5400K-7-00, =70
Wi, FOR BLW=5400K-7-08, -7
Page 11.9



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMFONENTS RF M WITE | PART MO, BEZECRIPTIAN

----------------------------- L ERAIATLON .y
I F13-60T757 Q1L RESERYOIR ASH. 1
! 11360708 Q1L RESTHVOIR 0
1 110-13108 GASKET (1
4 11047107 RUBBER CUSHION 4]
i 35-6700710-5K  SCREW 5/LG-14 La7 i1
i RO-00BZ401-00  RUBALA RIAG i
T 110-24015 CORNECTING ROD. VERTICAL 1}
§ 110-24106 SPRING 01
g HE- 000000-K0  E-RING 10 {1
" 110-24510 BRACLET {11
] TW-U0GI0653-GA  CCAEN Y]
12 WM-GOE0001-5E  MUT W6 (1)
13 SW-B0G3012-TR  SCAER Wi L=30 11
14 SM-9061B53-5R  SCHEN NE L=]7.5 {1}
15 110-24205 THEE PRESS WOD o1
T TIG- 237561 TREE PREGS FLATE A3N. 7
17 H3421-552-000- & KNEE I'RESS FLATE COVER 01}
1% H34(0:122-000  ENEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 5t
15 110-24403 RUBEER {1

1] 110-23702 KHEL PRESS PLATE 01l

mn T10- 23501 ENEE PALSS PLATE HOLDER Tt

13 SM-00G1203-5  SCREW Wi Lal2 011

13 110+ 24104 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD i

14 113-6 1003 alL PUSH GULBE 1

' 15 55-4110715-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 LT :

16 T13-G64303 WASTL MATERIAL CIUTE HOLDER 7

17 %+3412000-5C  WODOD SCORER Dad | La0 1

1% 55-7000710-5F  SCAEW 9/64-40 L= &,8 3

4 AE-GOO0T0-5F  NUT 9/64-40 M

hi |13-64502 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, LARGE 1

1 L13-64601 WaASTE MATER AL CHUTE, SHaLL 1

12 01 113-60451 Q1L RESERVOIR ASH. 1

13 101 GAK-100010B0  KWEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASW, h

b 01 RE-0400000-EC  E-SHAPED SMAP RENG {43d) (1

15 ) WP-062E016-50  WASHEH 6. 2X13X1 (2

T3 i1 GAK-30005000  GPAING T

) i 113-69402 0lL RESERVOLR Y

1% bl 111-41702 GASKET (1

HOTE =01, .. FOR IF
AJB4-S2S 08 Jan OF

Page 11.10




12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

- ERM MNE AT, ... BESCRLPTION Gy,
1 Lia-tEhin BELT COYIR a5, {URBANL GRET) |
H | 10-TE&DT 3ELT COVIA & i
3 1 LQ=TETOO MLLT COVEIR & CAP i
& 110-TERSS BELT COYIR & A%W, 1]
5 Lin-TEan JELT COYIR & [§1]
[ TTU-TRA5T T N TTI
7 Lig-2a%0s ILLT COYIR SUPPORT, & 1
B Lia-24202 BELT COYER & SCREN 1
[l S5-412Lal5-5F SCEET 3/16-18 L=14 1

10 WP 050001 6-50 TASSER 4X10,511 1
T SE-J&12 - T = T
1z WP 0450826 - 5C WASELR 4, SROGK0_K 1
13 Lid- 15866 MOMRIK WIMDER CONPL 1
14 Lua-Tazan THREAD TERSEON BRACKET AZM, m
[F] 5571 10ARD 5P SCRER | L/84-40 LeT 8 i
i % 1L e o k TEL T
17 RIe.002-000 THEEAD TOAS00K SPRING {11
18 VI3-T1204 TEES1ON WUT imn
1] S5=4LI05L5=5P SCRE® | 1/64-40 L=8 11}
0 113-78002 FRESSER PLATE i
kil TITIL-353 -2l TOREER R0 TTT
22 NI4-L5508 POEITIWING FENGER o
2 5T-C490161-5F HIKGE SCREY D=4, % He}, 4 o
kL] A5 1IL0=5F SCREW [/8-44 L=11.5 (%]
2% 119-77500 BOBBIN BASE (1)
= TIG-7750% SUEBTW FULLET T
u 13204 - 555-000 BOBRIW WIKDER POST 41
k] $5-2100510-5F SCREM | 1S540 L=b 1}
k] FP-0E51021-38 NASHER [T}
L] NP- A AQREE- 3P NASHER 4 BXH, 420,08 [§1]
0 Ih~ i 4 STI0T0. 3 T
11 5L+3412000-5C NQOD SCREN ek | Lald 1

AJBA-5250/90E] Jan 97

LS A 1) S FARTM. L PESCRIPTIGN Ay |
I L11-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1
1 111-8550] SPODL RETAINER (o
3 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PLNH {2}
1 BI3LI-012-000  SPO0L REST CUSHI1ON {1
H 111 -B5006 SPOOL REST ARM {1l
g IH-40G1405-5E  SLALW W5 L= i4 11
7 111-R5402 THREAD GULDE ARN JOINT (1
-3 335011 -704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAF {1
3 111-85352 THAEAD GULDE ASH, (1
19 111-85204 SPOOL REST RO0, UPFER (1
] 1390%-104-000-A SPGOL REST BDOD JOINT 0
12 SM-4051405-5C  ECREW W5 Ls14 (1]
13 HM-G0S0001-50  HUT W3 ()
14 111-65105 SPOOL REST ADD, LOWER (n
1% Hi-G050001 =50 HUT W5 (3]
i B3IIT-704-000  WUT [{]]
" AP 1612616-50  WASHER L6X30KZ.6 (2
18 MAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE (1)
15 AM-B050001-5F  NUT M5 (N

Page 11.11



14, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

hu:lrl-L i ! 2 a 4 3 ] 7 | | 10
:_::"I': R | TR wnea gesea | TTRRETT -";'-: wad guq Knite |[Type Mol &
Re e ol L ! o
E 8 K- vRaqp | aRi | CHERT [ :
L AL Y T TR T | 3
[
T '
il i G l% B R L
[ ¥y | |
. . L 55
CA i:l :m PEIAREOAE G aaa aacn bt ra 1 | 34B00R (N1 37808 (11348400 00 vrenncan i-n-u::--:u'--nn.uuufnqum"l h.-.h;l q-:l' il
ixnd
L S L B T e Y (O P TR T IR T T T T TurpuY PR b

e | |
u] ra :-q-.,l' TA4LDaE R atan kb rRan L 13480051 FIATOOZ U RIARA00 [8vaatpn0an #r30s kan0nafesreirarns(dniinenree

—r1A
144, IR, dn, rc|||

ETE N [
E gt h FALEODA R At RaiE et el | BAAGROS[11 341007 | 1 1D dBa0D [5essensanan P T T T MU F—

Fan pui | Ha s -

31"
EA |3 aren [! 1348004k anaiandiianr 1331 13 48008]11 347002 (NS FT FT.TT IS IPTT P PO A ! ;
Al-Fwr- 7|

[EFFT T

3 '
F “J ::ﬂ e m ik ALLLEEEETT AREETTT-EY IR FE TN FEETT T FYreunans Sy AR parrrranas|t

INTE 1
Fa | e hradnopsmainamiimaradi 1348008138700z (11340000 1.n-uu-.‘-nu-nul..--n-".unlr-unuuu. Eel:Nef ".""I;:;" Tenw
T
FB 3 gy 1124600 Re e riarma g ivn i a L 13 4B008)1 1247002 11348400 |wiristratonsrs T U T TTTITY ] [ TIue Fryuasp—

FITREL]
G % Bemi FAJAEDQdm i et shamarr e npirad | 1347101 1121-TEI]I}|!I 134E400 -u:uuuuo-uau.unn-.n..n...u|-u-1.r"|"

PR GOa Rty AR mn b e | L3 AT R (11347 200 | 1 1948205 (arnpasaa0iesekonssans e esrmes Bergidrinan
| LI BN A

Bpanian 1 pgs

1 | (o
HA [0 amem |11 A4BO04B st ibaoaarm s b ag s 134T 100 (V130T 200 |1 1240500 T T TP PA=T T PN (— impm

AWA-TEd
[ I:"::;_::H EI;H:H-l|uuluulnl|"l==-lll|||1.1.iil'llll IR R T-RERETT-ET 1] nplq.]-n.u:u-'.ur|.|.“.|1.|....p..uu.."..'u-upu.;““.."“1 LI
L 7] I'”1'I"Iﬁ TIAAR0QdR e n b st ine a1 03473001 1347408 11248300 ..uu..n"‘:.|”..1,|.“...... o O —
[ I'I:I.J:’;"" |:346un¢‘l--|luu eALLELERLE RN FERS LT IERET n.nu. IERET-ET-T] u"u“nullh.:",..g“,l!............ i
P |r|r 1I";""l| [} J-ninlh:h.||.unnlu”ur'n 11347308 (V1 34Ta0B (1 17486008 .;u.“,n..\l;.“"..n" . T T . P
Sawllaon| Ona place af waily iu suppllsd = 1A iAE mE- AB| FIG. JA Sk TRERAL RErARET 4.

GRE&w @8 BN BCCHNEBIT =W Tk | he srcepilan &l Ja_ IR aad LI

Page 11.12 . AJB4-525)/S0E Jan 9T




bk
FHAMIKL & PIHOCTIHER GRITLE & CoG

SCHEFFELSFILASSE 73 - Lh GATIY SCHWI 1 BudElEN
;G TEII UG PELEFA L IONTOENLE

d: bauleie P g merinamiy 0L Hatapcdf e wers o Bb @ gy appsesny dusi

“hken

OF ARTELRICA 1L,
T00% W PECIES | RERALE « SUILE 10 attanla - GEQADE 10340
PRONL: (P PO 1006 - FELRIAR JFAUpeEd-185 - winalis afy B ol e

“hkes
ELECT RO KIOVONLS SIMGAFORE PTE, LTI

BT ATER N IR CHFECLHE 35 0F - SINGAPGRE 119930
Pesioril; PIAPAYY - TRELTAR: TPIRUAE - prinads #F6 e s gl P ORI

1010 WIEY S AAEEISTER

Stke. curamot

COMTROL ARGODTAGY

”.Ium\ SPETE - L _......I..r.._

B e .||I.--..._.r|_. _.._ i

——
s

.

IMSTRUCTION NMAMUAL
Mo. Q02253 english
ke, E ke .m_*._..:.,...

I RANEL & KIEL FER LEEa F aklErils TS

il & COED Bt ek #F1E

EFfs CLLETADRIS LIckd (hk

[RFH]




1l EFKA ARBOD 1484

For pour noles:




FER A Gl vabd

EFKA AWEOL Gk L

Luislanti Iegr
| prisitaat Bulatp Lstrneils 1
1. Kunpe ol dpplloatbaae ¢
Py Lve e aciislicie winh Al pudaniuiey ]

1, Uosipedoin Ddee ili 1 wlitlig ul ]
11 Spevial Reoeuiaiel ]

L Ogreaatlng ted Cnbeul s lbhamt ¥ e hed arii §
A b Aveest o Frograiiniag s Ui | 1

44 Prsgaasiig tis Code Db i

) & b Seteciion ol il Parameicn b
A1 1 Phirect Seleciiisi [

413 Changing Faamcer Valucs 1

Lb 1 Sebennion Ly Vaiog the 15 Piadede !

4ol Chasgieg AN Faramerer ¥alecs ol e Wit Lewved ]

4% Swiichalle Pupsiiivg 1

A0 Bhdeer gt Bl as i Speeid Liimsbiasiien LI2EEE]) 1]

A Pani g bt D anions s il Gansiinl in

5, Siwabling Stavloe 1]
& Sertlig tha Maile Functlu 11
b1 Dhipeciivin ul Buestlo ol il Bl i

& T Seicction of she Punciional Sopeeed oy ClHLacad I wting Lbpeas [

&3 Paiweabiann wl sl PaihBisiu Topast ol ion ] asnl d 11

&4 Paniianing Fpeed LY

6 3 ddaaimmin Speecd Cispopasitie sl the Sewing hlahiue 1

1%

fi & bl anfonnn Spredl
B Vs

G Livplay of the Sipinal amd Siop 1 et Wh
6 % Beaking Mehavim 1
i Draking Fower s Sl It
B 10 Seant Peleayiud Iy
& LE Supply Wiliage A% sl 13¥ 1

1

I Funitlons '
10 Fiaw Sl Bl Powed O

1E
. P Saliian 1.}
1od 1 Subuuiann Spead k]
Fod Seliian Sy 14
P Frester Poud Liling 14
P bvcienebiane Has bk e
. 13 Signal “Bhaching Mo b
1t isrnifon !
o) Ualoaching the Cham (bl R T Ia]
R Dl Rhing 0l Blashiane a8 ibagp Swnchl 1
FU L ligh Lily Bor Walting Pow @ 1T g 1 1
H . T Sigasl THhigh Lil D W atkang T kl
o Migh Ll Walkieg Spreel i
PO Thigh il watiiig Spend i O T 1
P Dl ale Woaliiag Snackea Hi
P98 Hagh Ll fun Walking Dpuraiita Rhote Hon Siecl
[ ga st ied JICRDLAERLL = 0 1} i

T a6 Hign Lk fun wWalbing o Gpzisiue fale Savwedd i Pl |
[anaenrey BELIEEE = 11} |



i EFXA ABGOD 1464

10, Oparoting Elnmants meil Soekat Connectors om the Comlool

[¥12780%]

[1}] + Pashion lensmiller

a1 « Commutaiion teangeliiar las o ¢ maior

[LEY levpuns Tor parshlitigng

Bin < Lighat bmealer modls

il «Aciusia

512 lnputs and awipels for soleanids § solentid valves §disglays | misshlnationg sral swijehes

51..55 . Pushbulions for Hogeamining and selnciiog of Harine bigrivg
Wizplay - 3 digiis



LPRaA ADGOI G ]

U, Evred Maessages

1al b

B itie g

A

L veleran e

VEVRIY Al padeseien 3 30)

AR LETalEy vawitold
Al Plaletnivi tfie sl epaeais
Al Light Bgiseer consni

. . B

_:n.:._.__._._.____._:___ Funcilana amil Waluet |Para

On b contial Sigailica

Metan 12 ihe p Codle cnanibier o g dmetes 1y

1kl aigi

Swelous Shivailon

On

El liae bl A e Vi ot n
Hardmiile dledeciive o Conag g Laldey ligve Lgeiy

i Gfice abica ordy
il

L ¥ Live =uflaye Lo love o wf T aiwl
peuwe i L vlai

Ll S TR L ST T PP Rt P o

£

Heridse e e INaibianic e

I LA E

dittunbegif

LF] Moces

EFe s ABGO0YV G

Pl Speeeal
Pl Bisbi

L L CTELE T S R T T I PP O
£ Sgueid

vineh Phesad Dridiaiey (Rloder 4, % s £)

T30 Teisnasg Sigusl |
Bt dur Dhveddi b Aachiune, |klinle 1)
TR Signad Clhain Son o

Sagnal kil

s Cwned (hlode 6/ 1)

TS Functiom Tape 1

ruhra Ve Tapee Caniead 0 an Scan s

FoHh Baewal Tage CuneesFas) Silison

L Frnceiapn dor Backban Felachslairs (t

[T g

Ies dur S Cuay
TR il Con L Speoil
JE D Seaan winly Saiich Cuatiig When Figh Dladviey 8y 430

FEY Faee Seam aml Seann way Light Bagrice

B Laghe Daeriea
D008 Speed alver g
PR Clraeaal 0 Igl
F00) Keflectiun Ligl
VML Ligha Daraln €4
FoBb S Awnwaanic Sqa by Lighe Dasgicr
T8 Lighs Daiiiey Falaer di b

MDY Culomal W s

I

Barvace Seaning
¥

1 Marnica g
Erie Dot ind, e anal i
Eatenmal o
e Basrage A Lhi(if
L Signad Chaipw Patiso |

115 Sigaal Dwipan oy
Fdb Nignad Chapar - 1001
1T Acuanr

PO B aer Hoest

iy L g

ran

A1 Signal Test Uing stie Jocupaorated © 1 el

Yo Liwor Megiapes

L preating Elewcats soed Swckon Cane o an Ui Uiy sl

i1
1

14




1t EFKA ANGOD 1464

a. Signel Tast

Fuacilpng : Taismeies

el gulipsl s 173

Test al Inpu

PR it mm—

Function sear of the exiermal lnpuia and the lramislor power onipuls wiile the seikistnds conngcted in them
{e.p. 1olenoids anid iolenoid valver),

.1 Slgnal Tasl Uslang tha Incorporaiad Contiol Ma
Chulpul Lesi:
+ Addideety T:u:.:: 111

= Selcel e oleskred nuipul by ihe -+ { pashbullons
o Actuate the selegied ouiul by puthbulion > > onthe incmpararol eontral paned

Maghbneon | Diipad

lnpaut 1e1l

Free on anckel ST
Prevger foat Hifling an wackel STIFLS
Dutput M1 an dnekel 5T
Dlstgan kY an snckel STHT)
Cuigut kLY am wnelel STIATE
Free

Cwtpin ML an secher ST

gt Tesl:

® Pread the {-) puabibutinn geveral tmey amil "OFF" o "0ON appe
s Actuation ol 1the caternal gwhiches o puskhaimng will be iwilic
an the divplay.

* Several swhiches muin nat be €losed an the 3ame tine,

& nmthe control display .
ol Iy alrernaning ihie swicliing viae (OHAIFF)




	10. PARTS LIST
	10.1A ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJ84-50EJ ONLY
	10.1B ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJ84-52SJ ONLY
	10.2 JIG DRIVE/SNUBBER
	10.3 THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/TRIP ARM/SAFETY SWITCH
	10.2 JIG DRIVE/SNUBBER
	10.3 THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/TRIP ARM/SAFETY SWITCH/DENSE CYLINDER
	10.4 JIG LOCATION MECHANISM/KNIFE ASSEMBLY
	10.5 LAMP/SYNCHRONISER

	JUKI PARTS LIST
	1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
	3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
	4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
	5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	7. KNIFE COMPONENTS
	8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
	9. WIPER COMPONENTS
	10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
	12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	14. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS




